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Date:   August 8, 2024 
 
Time:  1:00pm 
 
Place: City Hall | Planning Division Open Area – 2nd Floor 
 401 Clematis Street | West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
 
 

NOTICE REGARDING ATTENDANCE 
 

PPRC Members: All PPRC members are required to attend in-person at the location identified above. 
  
Applicants: The applicant /developer is requested to wait in the Mayor’s lobby area until your 

project is ready to be heard by the Plans and Plats Review Committee.  The 
applicant/developer will be called when it is time to review the request.  PLEASE 
PLAN TO ARRIVE 15 MINUTES EARLY FOR YOUR APPOINTMENT WITH THE PPRC.  
 

  
Members of the Public 
and other team 
members: 

 Members of the public and other team members may attend via Zoom to view/listen only   
access may be achieved through the following Zoom link: 
 
  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83345381935?pwd=je4LOvbRSPBNf2pyryjrYuoMdguvsz.1 
     Passcode: 983819 
 
 
1:00 P.M. 1. PB Case No. 833L (PD-24060037): 
 

A request by Lukas Garron, on behalf of Related, for a Minor Planned Development Amendment 
for Phillips Point to modernize the exterior of the building and upgrade both its ground-floor arcade 
and site landscaping. 

 
Location: The subject property, consisting of ±4 acres, is generally located at 777 S Flagler Dr. 
within Commission District No. 3 – Commissioner Christy Fox. 

 
 Case Manager: Chris Kimmerly, Senior Urban Designer  
 Phone: 561.822.1426 | TTY: 800.955.8771  
 E-mail: ckimmerly@wpb.org 

 
 
1:10 P.M. 2. PB Case No. 1111ππCCC (PD-24070039): 
 

A request by Joni Brinkman of Urban Design Studio, on behalf of Palm Beach Atlantic University, 
Inc., for a Major Amendment to the Palm Beach Atlantic University (PBAU) Community Service 
Planned Development (CSPD) to construct a 25-story, 358,400 square foot dormitory building with 
275-units, and an 11-level parking garage structure consisting of 4,300 square feet of supporting 
space and 4,100 square feet of office space at the ground level, and 906 parking spaces on the 
upper levels of the proposed garage structure. The request also includes an amendment to the 
Master Sign Program to remove the old non-functioning fountain and to provide additional campus 
identification signage at the southwest corner of Okeechobee Boulevard and South Flagler Drive. 

 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83345381935?pwd=je4LOvbRSPBNf2pyryjrYuoMdguvsz.1
mailto:ckimmerly@wpb.org
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Location: The subject property, consisting of ±1.707 acres within the boundaries of the PBAU 
CSPD, is located between Wallingford Place and South Dixie Highway to the east and west, and 
between Gruber Place and Acacia Road to the north and south, within Commission District No. 5 
– Commissioner Christina Lambert. 

 
 Case Manager: Linda Louie, Principal Planner  
 Phone: 561.822.1458 | TTY: 800.955.8771  
 E-mail: llouie@wpb.org 

 
 
1:20 P.M. 3. PB Case Nos. 1991A and 1991B (RZ-24070005 & SP-24070039): 
 

A request by Alfonso Hernando Architect, on behalf of PB County and its Facilities Development & 
Operations Department (FD&O, applicant) to rezone the subject property from Community Service 
(CS) Zoning District to Community Service Planned Development (CSPD) Zoning District and for 
a Level III Site Plan Review for a new approximately 57,000 sq. ft of PB County office building. 

 
Location: The subject consisting of ± 41.3 acres, is generally located at 4200 North Australian 
Avenue, within Commission District No. 1 – Commissioner Cathleen Ward. 

 
  Case Manager:  Alexis Sangeleer, Planner 
  Phone:   561.822.1443 
  Email:   asangeleer@wpb.org 
 
 
1:30 P.M. 4.  PB Case No.1068LL (PD-24070038): 
 

A request by Shayne Broadnix of Urban Design Studio, on behalf of Tenet St Mary’s Inc., for a 
Minor Planned Development Amendment for St. Mary’s CSPD to provide a new surface parking 
area. 

    
Location: The subject property consisting of ± 81.18 acres, is generally located at 901 45th Street, 
within Commission District No. 1 – Commissioner Cathleen Ward. 

 
  Case Manager:  Anne Clerisse Gaisha Volcy, Planner 
  Phone:   561.822.1552 
  Email:   avolcy@wpb.org 
 
Other Business 
 
 
NOTE TO STAFF: ALL PPRC MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THEIR REVIEWS COMPLETED AND ENTERED INTO 
EPL ON OR BEFORE AUG 07, 2024. 
 
A copy of the agenda will be provided to the following PPRC members and access to comment on Projects in EPL 
will be provided: 
 

Name: Title: Department/Division: Email: 
Robert Brown Building Official Dev. Services – Building rbrown@wpb.org 

Tiffany Kapner Senior Landscape Planner Dev. Services – Planning tkapner@wpb.org 

Moi Hung Utilities Plan Examiner II Public Utilities  mhung@wpb.org 
Ricardo Elizondo Project Engineer Public Utilities relizondo@wpb.org  
Matt Hejazi Industrial Engineer Public Works mhejazi@wpb.org 

Mark Hurley Field Customer Service Supervisor Public Utilities mhurley@wpb.org 

Jean-Brucely Joseph         Public Works Program Manager Public Works jbjoseph@wpb.org  
Jessica Keller Mobility & Transportation Manager Engineering Services  jkeller@wpb.org  

mailto:llouie@wpb.org
mailto:asangeleer@wpb.org
mailto:avolcy@wpb.org
mailto:rbrown@wpb.org
mailto:tkapner@wpb.org
mailto:relizondo@wpb.org
mailto:mhejazi@wpb.org
mailto:mhurley@wpb.org
mailto:jbjoseph@wpb.org
mailto:jkeller@wpb.org
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 A copy of the agenda is being provided to the following people as a courtesy.  For additional information 
please contact the project planner.: 
 

Name: Title: Department/Division: Email: 
Genia Baker Deputy Redevelopment 

Manager 
CRA gbaker@wpb.org 

Seth Buxton Police Officer Police sbuxton@wpb.org 

Victor Carosi Director Public Utilities vcarosi@wpb.org  
Armando Fana Assistant City 

Administrator 
Mayor’s Office  afana@wpb.org 

Jennifer Ferriol Director Housing & Community 
Dev. 

jferriol@wpb.org  

Kimberly Spence Assistant Director Housing & Community 
Dev. 

ksspence@wpb.org 

Lucy Joseph HCD Program 
Coordinator 

Housing & Community 
Dev. 

lJoseph@wpb.org 

Dodi Glas Assistant Director Development Services dglas@wpb.org  
Richard Greene Director Development Services rgreene@wpb.org  

Bruce Guyton Transit Planner Palm Tran bguyton@pbcgov.org  
Alex Hansen City Comprehensive 

Planner 
Dev. Services – Planning ahansen@wpb.org  

Larry Hymowitz Planning Specialist FDOT larry.hymowitz@dot.state.fl.us  

James Judge GIS Coordinator Information Tech. jjudge@wpb.org 

David Kerschner Police Officer Police dkerschner@wpb.org 

Diana Matty Fire Chief Fire dmatty@wpb.org 

Leon Pinder Director Public Works lpinder@wpb.org 

Yash Nagal Manager – Transit 
Planning 

Palm Tran ynagal@pbcgov.org  

Michael Owens Senior Planner PBC School District Michael.Owens.1@palmbeach                      
schools.org 

Caroline Puell Addressing Coordinator Development Services cpuell@wpb.org 

Cheryl Robinson Executive Administrative 
Assist. 

City Clerk’s Office ChRobinson@wpb.org 

Leah Rockwell Director Parks & Recreation lrockwell@wpb.org 

Kimberly 
Rothenburg 

City Attorney City Attorney krothenburg@wpb.org 

Samuel Thomas Sr. Assistant City Attorney City Attorney sthomas@wpb.org 

Kevin Volbrecht Director Engineering Services kcvolbrecht@wpb.org 

Angella Jones-
Vann 

Administrator Development Services Ajones-vann@wpb.org  

Name: Title: Department/Division: Email: 
Laura Le Public Utilities Engineer Public Utilities lle@wpb.org 

Peter LeDuc Division Chief Fire pleduc@wpb.org 

Thomas Malone Parking Facility Supervisor Parking tmalone@wpb.org 

Vince Noel Engineering Land Development Manager Engineering Services vnoel@wpb.org 

Veronica Altuve City Transportation Engineer (Consultant) Engineering Services valtuve@wpb.org 
Linda Quinones Sr.  Engineering Srvcs. Project Coordinator Engineering Services lquinones@wpb.org  
Chole Seifer Project Engineer Engineering Services cseifer@wpb.org  
Debbie Payne Engineering Srvcs. Project Coordinator Public Utilities dpayne@wpb.org  
Sybille Canthal Director of Arts, Culture and Community Building Mayor’s Office scanthal@wpb.org 

Nancy Urcheck Deputy City Attorney City Attorney nurcheck@wpb.org  

mailto:gbaker@wpb.org
mailto:sbuxton@wpb.org
mailto:vcarosi@wpb.org
mailto:afana@wpb.org
mailto:jferriol@wpb.org
file://cityhall.ad.cityofwpb.com/Data/Planning/Planning%20and%20Zoning/Board%20Docs/PPRC/2024/05.09.24/ksspence@wpb.org
mailto:dglas@wpb.org
mailto:rgreene@wpb.org
mailto:bguyton@pbcgov.org
mailto:ahansen@wpb.org
mailto:larry.hymowitz@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:jjudge@wpb.org
mailto:dkerschner@wpb.org
mailto:dmatty@wpb.org
file://cityhall.ad.cityofwpb.com/Data/Planning/Planning%20and%20Zoning/Board%20Docs/PPRC/2024/05.09.24/lpinder@wpb.org
mailto:ynagal@pbcgov.org
mailto:Michael.Owens.1@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:Michael.Owens.1@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:cpuell@wpb.org
mailto:ChRobinson@wpb.org
mailto:lrockwell@wpb.org
mailto:krothenburg@wpb.org
mailto:sthomas@wpb.org
mailto:kcvolbrecht@wpb.org
mailto:Ajones-vann@wpb.org
mailto:lle@wpb.org
mailto:pleduc@wpb.org
mailto:tmalone@wpb.org
mailto:vnoel@wpb.org
mailto:lquinones@wpb.org
mailto:cseifer@wpb.org
mailto:dpayne@wpb.org
mailto:scanthal@wpb.org
mailto:nurcheck@wpb.org
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Name: Title: Department/Division: Email: 
Daniel Giust Operations 

Superintendent 
Parking dgiust@wpb.org  

Edward Davis Systems Administrator Parking eldavis@wpb.org  
Michael 
Technow 

Project Engineer Public Utilities mtechnow@wpb.org  

Nerlande 
Adolphe  

Commission Aide District 1 Comm. Ward nadolphe@wpb.org 

Tarelle Goldwire  Commission Aide District 2 Comm. Warren TGoldwire@wpb.org 
Jessica Navarro Commission Aide District 3 Comm. Fox jnavarro@wpb.org 
Lee Hooks  Commission Aide District 4 Comm. Peduzzi lhooks@wpb.org 
Nathan Polselli  Commission Aide District 5 Comm. Lambert NPolselli@wpb.org 

 

mailto:dgiust@wpb.org
mailto:eldavis@wpb.org
mailto:mtechnow@wpb.org

